
Tuesday 10th December 2025

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Please find details of next year’s term dates below. These are in line with the Inicio schools however 
there are two further Staff Development (INSET) days to be confirmed. 

Autumn 2025

Autumn 1: Monday 1st September - Friday 17th October

Staff Development Days: Monday 1st September & Tuesday 2nd September

Half-term: Monday 20th October to Friday 31st October

Autumn 2: Monday 3rd November to Friday 19th December 

Christmas Break Monday 22nd December to Friday 2nd January 2026

Spring Term 2026 

Spring 1: Monday 5th January to Friday 13th February 

Staff Development Day: Monday 5th January 2026

Half-term: Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 

Spring 2: Monday 23rd February to Friday 27th March 

Easter Break Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April

Summer Term 2026 

Summer 1: Monday 13th April to Friday 22nd May (Bank Holiday 4th May) 

Staff Development Day: Monday 13th April

Half-term: Monday 25th May (Bank Holiday) to Friday 29th May 

Summer 2: Monday 1st June to Friday 17th July

Staff Development Day: Friday 26th June

Yours sincerely, 

Kate Lawrence

Headteacher & Designated Safeguarding Lead


